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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES  

 
SECTION 4 - MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULES   FOR VARTEC TELECOM (Cont’d.) 

 

4.37 Operator Services   - Intrastate Usage Rates (Cont’d.) 

 

4.37.2   Intrastate/IntraLATA Per Minute Rates 

 

Customers of VT’s Operator Services will be billed at the following 

intrastate/intraLATA per minute rates: 

 

 TO REGION 

 FROM 

REGION 

New 

York 

City 

Nassau West 

Suffolk 

East 

Suffolk 

Lower 

Wchtr 

Upper 

Wchtr 

Rockland 

Initial Min. 

Ea. Add’l 

Min. 

New York 

City 

N/A 26.0ȼ 

10.4 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

20.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

10.4 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

20.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

20.0 ȼ 

Initial Min. 

Ea. Add’l MIn 

Nassau 26.0 ȼ 
10.4 ȼ 

N/A 26.0 
10.0 

26.0 
14.0 

26.0 ȼ 
12.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
24.0 ȼ 

Initial Min. 

Ea. Add’l 

Min. 

West 

Suffolk 

26.0 ȼ 
20.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
10.0 ȼ 

N/A 26.0 
10.0 

26.0 ȼ 
23.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
24.0 ȼ 

Initial Min. 

Ea. Add’l 

Min. 

East 

Suffolk 

26.0 ȼ 

24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

14.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

10.0 ȼ 

N/A 26.0 ȼ 

24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

24.0 ȼ 

Initial Min. 

Ea. Add’l 

Min. 

Lower 

Wchtr 

26.0 ȼ 
10.4 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
12.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
23.0 ȼ 

26.0 
24.0 

N/A 26.0 ȼ 
10.0 ȼ 

22.0 ȼ 
8.0 ȼ 

Initial Min. 

Ea. Add’l 

Min. 

Upper 

Wchtr 

26.0 ȼ 

20.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 

10.0 ȼ 

N/A 22.0 ȼ 

8.0 ȼ 

Initial Min. 

Ea. Add’l 

Min. 

Rockland 26.0 ȼ 
20.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
24.0 ȼ 

26.0 ȼ 
24.0 ȼ 

22.0 ȼ 
8.0 ȼ 

22.0 ȼ 
8.0 ȼ 

N/A 

 

A sixty (60) second minimum will apply to each completed call, and thereafter, calls 

will be billed in sixty (60) second increments. 
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